the instant suit for recovery of Rs. 700,000/- and return of

vehicle as alternate to the effect that plaintiff sold his Vego

Model 2007, vide sale deed dated 28.10.2013 in lieu of Rs.

3,000,000/- (thirty lac rupees). That out

consideration, Rs. 1,500,000/- (fifteen lac rupees)

(fifteen lac rupees) was promised to be paid on 15.04.2014.

That on 15.04.2014 defendant paid Rs. 800,000/- and the

remaining amount of Rs. 700,000/- (Seven lac rupees) is

still outstanding against defendant. Plaintiff demanded the

return of the vehicle but in vain, hence, the present suit.

[...]

700,000/- and return of

vehicle as alternate to the effect that plaintiff sold his Vego

Pick Up, bearing registration no. RU 336, Islamabad,

Model 2007, vide sale deed dated 28.10.2013 in lieu of Rs.

of sale3,000,000/ (thirty lac rupees). That out

consideration, Rs. 1,500,000/-(fifteen lac rupees) was paid

by defendant and the remaining amount of Rs. 1,500,000/-

(fifteen lac rupees) was promised to be paid on 15.04.2014.

That on 15.04.2014 defendant was paid Rs. 800,000/- and

the remaining amount of Rs. 700,000/- (Seven lac rupees) is

still outstanding against defendant. Hence, he is entitled for

the recovery of same from the defendant.